FINAL PROJECT
REPORT # 00042134-01-3A
GRANT: DTRT13-G-UTC45
Project Period: 6/1/2014 – 12/31/2019
Volume III:
Performance of Fiber-Reinforced
Self-Consolidating Concrete for Repair
of Bridge Sub-Structures and Fiber

3 shows both types of fibers used in this study.
5
Table 1 – Mix Proportions
Mix/
Abbreviation
Silica Fume
replacement (SF)
Slag
replacement (SL)
Steel Fiber,
STF (S)
Polypropylene
Fiber, PPF (P)
Control Type I Cement=675 lbs. (w/c=0. 425), #8 and sand=1436 lbs.
10SF 10% - - -
10SF25S 10% - 0.25% -
10SF50S 10% - 0.50% -
10SF10P 10% - - 0.10%
10SF15P 10% - - 0.15%
10SF20P 10% - - 0.20%
35SL - 35% - -
35SL25S - 35% 0.25% -
35SL50S - 35% 0.50% -
35SL15P - 35% - 0.15%
35SL20P - 35% - 0.20%
35SL25P - 35% - 0.25%
Table 2 – Materials and suppliers
Material Type Supplier
Cement Portland Type I Buzzi Unicem
GGBFS (Slag) Grade 120 LaFargeHolcim